

August 2023

Position: Trailhead Ambassador **Manager:** Outside Operations Manager **Job Status:** Part-time Seasonal

Job Duration: December through mid-April

Overview:

The Bear Valley Adventure Company (BVAC) is looking for hearty individuals to oversee the entrance and staging area to one of California's finest cross country, snowshoe, and sledding centers. A BVAC Trailhead Ambassador is responsible for welcoming guests and can work unsupervised and outside in a winter environment. No experience is necessary, just a genuine smile and interest in helping people have a great day in the mountains.

Duties and Responsibilities:

- Open, close, and maintain trailhead facilities.
- Sell trail passes and rent sleds, tubes, and other items at the trailhead.
- Help size and distribute rental skis at the trailhead.
- Provide basic knowledge of cross country skiing, snowshoeing, sledding, and tubing equipment.
- Shovel snow from doorways as needed.
- Genuinely demonstrate professional and friendly rapport with guests and staff.
- Wear a provided uniform and act as an ambassador to BVAC and the winter snow sports industry.
- Follow company safety policies and procedures, and participate in staff meetings and trainings.
- Be stoked on Bear Valley!

Benefits:

- Competitive wage
- Cross country ski and snowshoe season pass
- Access to cross country ski and snowshoe rentals for personal use
- Complimentary cross country ski lessons as desired
- Complimentary ski and snowboard lift tickets at Skyline Bear Valley Resort
- 20-30% discounts on store items (beer and wine not included)
- 50% off all menu items at our Meadow Cafe

BVAC History:

BVAC was purchased by the Bear Valley Mountain Cooperative (BVMC) in December 2018. BVMC is a non-profit group of 450+ individuals that are motivated for the betterment of Bear Valley. BVAC is at the forefront of this investment and intends to reinvest in the company to maintain and improve BVAC offerings and services.

How to Apply:

Send an email of introduction with relevant work and life experiences to marketing@bvadventures.